AECTB6E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Long stroke: over travel (OT) is 2.2 mm or more on
the NO side and 2.5 mm or more on the NC side (for
pin plunger type)
Constructed so that the contact force does not
depend on the operation stroke.
High contact reliability to support low level switching

13.3 5.4
(Unit： mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ASQ1
Size of mounting hole
0: Mounting hole 3 mm
 standard type
1: Mounting hole 3 mm
 without boss type
4: Right side pin type
 (solder terminal only)
5: Left side pin type
 (solder terminal only)
6: Right 2 boss type
 (solder terminal only)
7: Left 2 boss type
 (solder terminal only)
Contact form
1: SPDT 2: SPST-NC
 (wire lead type only)
3: SPST-NO
 (wire lead type only)
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
7: Leaf lever
8: Simulated
  leaf lever
Terminal
2: Wire leads right side type
 (SPST-NC and SPST-NO only)
3: Wire leads left side type
 (SPST-NC and SPST-NO only)
4: Solder
 terminal
7: P/C board right angle
 terminal
8: P/C board left angle
 terminal
Note) Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
COM N.O. N.C. COM N.C. COM N.O.
5: P/C board
 terminal
6: Wire leads
 bottom type
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.10 ー 1 ー
Turquoise Stroke Switches (ASQ1)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ AECTB6E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
TYPES
�Terminal type
(Mounting hole 3 mm standard type/Mounting hole 3 mm without boss type/2 boss type/Pin fixed side pin type)
Actuator Operating Force
OF (Max.)
Mounting hole 3mm standard type
Mounting
hole 3 mm
without boss
type
Right 2 boss
type
Left 2 boss
type
Pin fixed
right side
pin
Pin fixed left
side pin
Solder
terminal
P/C board
right angle
terminal
P/C board